Hustisford School District

Jr./Sr. High School

845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326

Hustisford, WI 53034

(920) 349-3261

District Office

845 S. Lake St. · P.O. Box 326 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-8109

Heather Cramer District Administrator

Michael Gerlach Director Financial Services

Terri Kreitzman Director of Special Education

Buildings and Grounds Committee Meeting Minutes of Monday, December 5, 2016

The **Buildings and Grounds Committee** of the Hustisford School District Board of Education met on Monday, December 5, 2016, at 4:00 p.m., at Hustisford Jr./Sr. High School, 845 South Lake Street, Hustisford, WI 53034.

Present: Dave Strysick; Committee Chairperson; John Bohonek, board member; Mike Gerlach, Director of Financial Services; Heather Cramer, Superintendent of Schools; and Kris Roeseler, Director of Buildings and Grounds

Old Business:

- **Update from Kris Roeseler:** Mr. Roeseler updated the committee on the various projects going on throughout the two buildings. He discussed the plans for winter with snow removal. He discussed several projects that they are working to complete and those that have been completed.
- **HSD Facilities Improvement Project :** The committee discussed the referendum and what they have heard about the vote. They discussed the project and talked about the future of the project.

New Business:

 Jr./Sr. High Facilities Discussion: Mrs. Cramer updated the committee on the ADA compliance issue at the Jr./Sr. High school. There is a need for an accessible bathroom at this building. Options for the location of the bathroom were discussed.

John Hustis Elementary

600 S. Hustis. St · P.O. Box 386 Hustisford, WI 53034 (920) 349-3228

> Jacob Wichman Principal